    Nov. 2001
2.4 GHz 2W MMIC
FEATURES
•  P-1 dB: 33 dBm
•  Small Signal Gain: 28 dB
•  Power Added Efficiency: 36 %
•  IP3: 42 dBm
•  DC Power: 5.6 W

-2 Volt
mA
mA
TC3151
Teletronics International Inc.                   1803 Research Blvd. Suite 404 Rockville, MD. USA 20850
www.teletronics.com                                                           Phone: 301-309-8500  Fax: 301-309-8851
TEST CIRCUITS
Evaluation Board Schematic
EVALUATION BOARD
PCB Material: FR4
ER = 4.6
Thickness = 31 mil
Unit: mil
Evaluation Board Parts List
Part Type Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
Capacitor C1 3.3 pF 0603 Murata GRM39C0G3R3C50V
Capacitor C2 2.5 pF 0603 Murata GRM39C0G2R5C50V
Capacitor C3 1 pF 0603 Murata GRM39C0G010C50V
Capacitor C4 0.75 pF Murata GRM39C0GR75C50V
Capacitor C5 1.5 pF 0603 Murata GRM39C0G1R5C50V
Capacitor C6~8 1000 pF 0603 Murata GRM39C0G102J50V
Capacitor C9~11 0.1 uF 0603 Murata GRM39Y5V104Z25V
Capacitor C12 4.7uF 1206 Tan Cap
CONNECTION DIAGRAM AND PIN DESCRIPTIONS
PHYSICAL DEMENSIONS
Pin # Name Description